09AAACF2286N1Z8  are hereby called upon to show cause to the Additional 
Commissioner of Customs, Customs Division- Surat, Bhimrad Althan Raod,  
Near SMC Ward Office, Surat- 395007 so as to why :- 

(a)       The  Export  duty  amounting  to  Rs.  11,52,105/-  (Rupees 
Eleven  Lakhs  Fifty  Two  Thousand  One  Hundred  Five  Only)  as 
detailed in Annexure-A attached herewith should not be demanded 
from them under Section 28(1) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(b)      Interest at appropriate rate on the total duty demanded at 
Sr. No. (a) above should not be recovered from them under Section